
GENERAL LAWS.—CH. 82, 83. 	 88 

CHAPTER 82. 

• 	[Published March 9, 1868.] 

AN ACT to authorize the state superintendent of public instruc-
tion to apportion school moneys to the towns of Vinland, Clayton 
and Neenah, in the county of Winnebago. 

77ie people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as fillows : 

SECTION 1. The state superintendent of public in- Shall apportion 

struction in apportioning the income of the school fund ' 3' 
in the year 1868, shall apportion to the to*ns of Vin-
land, Olayton and Neenah, in the county of Winne-
bago, the amount the said towns would have been en-
titled to if joint school district No. one therein had 
maintained a school for five months during the year 
ending August 31st, 1867. 

SECTION 2. The town clerks of the said towns of Duty  of town 
Vinland. Clayton and Neenah shall, during the year clerks-
1868, apportion to joint district No. one thereof the 
full sum of money said district would have been enti-
tled to, if the report of the clerk of said district for the 
year 1867 had shown that a school had been maintained 
therein, by a qualified teacher, for five months during 
the year covered by such report. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1868. 

CHAPTER 83. 

[Published March 9, 1868.] 

AN AOT to amend section one, chapter n, of the revised statutes, 
entitled "of the public health." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
WW1 'assembly, do enact as follows: 

SzarioN 1. The words "justices of the peace," in Amadei. 
the first line of section one of chapter thirty-two of the 
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revised statutes are hereby stricken out, and the said 
section is amended by inserting in lieu thereof the words 
"board of supervisors." 

SEcriori 2. This act shall take effect from and af-
ter its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1868. 

CHAPTER 84. 

LiNtblished March 9, 1868.] 

IN ACT to declare the Shioc river and its tributaries a public' 
highway for driving or running logs, and to regulate the same. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Declared nay- 	SECTION 1. The Shioc river and its. tributaries are 
lgable. hereby declared to be navigable streams for the pur-

pose of driving lcgs and timber from the head waters 
of said river and its tributaries to its mouth where it 
enters into the Wolf river, and it shall be lawful for 
any person or persons to drive logs and timber upon 
said Shioc river and its tributaries, subject to the con-
ditions and limitations hereinafter provided. 

Obstructions to SECTION 2. it shall not be lawful for any person or 
be removed. persons to obstruct the said Shioc river or its tributa-

ries with any logs, timber or other materials, so as to 
obstruct the free navigation thereof for logs and tim-
ber, and in case any person or persons owning logs or 
timber, or having the same in charge, shall suffer or 
permit the same to remain at any place or places in 
said streams so as to obstruct the same for the free pass-
age of logs or timber belonging to other parties, it shall 
be lawful for such other parties owning such logs or 
timber, or the person or persons having the same in 
charge, to remove such obstructions by driving the 
said logs and timber down any or either of said streams 
to some safe and secure place in said streams or in the 
Wolf river. 

SECTION 8. The person or persons or company, re-
moving any such obstruction in the manner provided 

Compensation 
for removing 
obstructions. 


